TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kellogg Brown & Root LLC		02/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent			
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon Street			
Internal Address:	NC1-001-05-45			
City:	Charlotte			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28255			
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5835014	BRIS			
Serial Number:	87167677	KBR WEATHERLY			
Registration Number:	5498532	KBR WEATHERLY			
Registration Number:	5498551	KBR ECOPLANNING			
Registration Number:	5770083	KBRWYLE			
Registration Number:	5770084	KBRWYLE WE DELIVER			
Registration Number:	5885545	THE FUTURE, DESIGNED AND DELIVERED			
Registration Number:	5913970	AMMONIA 6000			
Registration Number:	5928553				
Registration Number:	2180348	WEATHERLY			
Serial Number:	88389247	ENERGO			
Serial Number:	88289923	KBR			
Serial Number:	88689237	SCORE			
Serial Number:	88688842				
Serial Number:	88472734	K-PROSMART			
Serial Number:	88472724	K-PRO			
Serial Number:	88975347	ONE OCEAN			
Serial Number:	88476863	KBR SMARTSPEND WHY SPEND MORE.			
TRADEMARK					

IKADEMAKK 900534651

REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0022

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	88117570	ONE OCEAN				
Serial Number:	87911622	NEXTEDGE				
Serial Number:	87409189	KBR TECHNOLOGY INSITE				
Serial Number:	87409129	KBR INSITE				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=KBR - Trademark Notice (Kellogg Brown & Root LLC)#page1.tif source=KBR - Trademark Notice (Kellogg Brown & Root LLC)#page2.tif source=KBR - Trademark Notice (Kellogg Brown & Root LLC)#page3.tif source=KBR - Trademark Notice (Kellogg Brown & Root LLC)#page4.tif source=KBR - Trademark Notice (Kellogg Brown & Root LLC)#page5.tif source=KBR - Trademark Notice (Kellogg Brown & Root LLC)#page6.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: February 7, 2020

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 25, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as defined below), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow.]

 126762320_2

GRANTOR:

601 Jefferson Street, Suite 3400 Houston, Texas 77002

Jurisdiction of Organization:

Delaware

Very truly yours,

KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC

By: ___

Swap Bradie

Title: esident and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Bank of America, N.A. 101 N. Tryon Street

Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45

Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Name: Anthea Del Bianco

Title: Vice President

KBR, Inc.
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

	Current		Application	Application	Registration	Registration	
Full Mark	Owner	Country	Date	No	Date	No	Status
	Kellogg						
	Brown						
PP10	& Root	United	6/04/0015	0.6650654	0/10/2010	5 00 5 01 4	
BRIS	LLC	States	6/24/2015	86673674	8/13/2019	5,835,014	Registered
	Kellogg Brown						
	& Root	United					
KBR WEATHERLY	LLC	States	9/12/2016	87167677	6/19/2018	2,180,348	Registered
RDIC WEITHERE	Kellogg	States	<i>3112,2</i> 010	07107077	0,19,2010	2,100,510	registered
	Brown						
	& Root	United					
KBR WEATHERLY	LLC	States	9/15/2016	87172891	6/19/2018	5,498,532	Registered
	Kellogg						
	Brown						
KDD ECODI ANDIDIC	& Root	United	0/06/0016	07100004	6/10/2010	5 400 551	D
KBR ECOPLANNING	LLC	States	9/26/2016	87182804	6/19/2018	5,498,551	Registered
	Kellogg Brown						
	& Root	United					
KBRYWYLE	LLC	States	9/26/2016	87182759	6/4/2019	5,770,083	Registered
	Kellogg					, ,	<i>S</i>
	Brown						
KBRWYLE WE	& Root	United					
DELIVER	LLC	States	9/26/2016	87182790	6/4/2019	5,770,084	Registered
	Kellogg						
THE FUTURE,	Brown	** 1					
DESIGNED AND	& Root	United	C/11/2010	00460061	10/15/2010	5 005 545	D
DELIVERED	LLC	States	6/11/2019	88468261	10/15/2019	5,885,545	Registered
	Kellogg Brown						
	& Root	United					
AMMONIA 6000	LLC	States	5/3/2019	88414491	11/19/2019	5,913,970	Registered

100534096

Full Mark	Current Cwner	Country	Application Date	Application No	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	1/18/2019	88267329	12/3/2019	5,928,553	Registered
WEATHERLY	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC Kellogg	United States	5/29/1997	75300025	8/11/1998	2,180,348	Registered
ENGERGO	Brown & Root LLC	United States	4/17/2019	88389247			Published
KBR	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	2/5/2019	88289923			Pending
SCORE	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	11/12/2019	88689237			Pending
	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	11/12/2019	88688842			Pending
K-PROSMART	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	6/13/2019	88472734			Pending
K-PRO	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	6/13/2019	88472724			Pending

98055614_3

Fuil Mark	Current Owner	Country	Application Date	Application No	Registration Date	Registration No	Status
	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	9/14/2018	88975347			Allowed
Server server	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	6/17/2019	88476863			Allowed
	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	9/14/2018	88117570			Allowed
NEXTEDGE	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	5/8/2018	87911622			Allowed
KBR TECHNOLOGY INSITE	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	4/12/2017	87409189			Allowed
KBR INSITE	Kellogg Brown & Root LLC	United States	4/12/2017	87409129			Allowed

98055614_3

RECORDED: 02/07/2020